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Your package includes:
a.MD100 Mouse
b. Nano USB 2.4GHz receiver (stored inside the mouse)

e.Warranty Card
Dimensions
Mouse: 107mm (L) x 60mm (W) x 27.8mm(H)
Dongle: 18.9mm (L) x 12mm (W) x 4.5mm (H)
Strap: 70mm (L) x 1Tmm (W) x 0.7mm (H)
Weight
Mouse: 569 (without battery)
Dongle: 1.6g
Rating
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 1.5V/50mA
Bluetooth 5.0 mode: 1.5V/50mA
Dongle: 5V/100mA
Hardware Version
Mouse: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Software Version
Mouse: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0

System Requirements
Win 10/11/macQS 10.14.6/ Chrome OS

UKCA RF Output table
c. 1 x AA battery The Radio Equi Regulations 2017
d. Quick Start Guide (The Radio Equipment Regulations )
Frequency Band

Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 2403-2479 MHz

Wireless Receiver: 2403-2479 MHz
Maximum output power(EIRP)
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 4 dBm

Wireless Receiver: 0 dbm

CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)
Frequency Band
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 2403-2479 MHz

Wireless Receiver: 2403-2479 MHz
Maximum output power(EIRP)

Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 4 dBm

Wireless Receiver: 0 dbm

Connecting to PC

Bluetooth mode: 2402-2480 MHz

Bluetooth mode: 0 dbm

Bluetooth mode: 2402-2480 MHz

Bluetooth mode: 0 dbm

Connection Channel / DPI/

Via 2.4GHz:
1. Slide the power switch to 2.4GHz Mode. 1.
2. Insert the Nano USB receiver into an available USB port on your 2.

3. When successfully paired to your PC, the Connection channel 3.
indicator will light up green and then turn off.

To change the DPI, press the DPI switch button.

Refer to the following for DPI indications:
800 dpi: DPI indicator will flash once.

1000 dpi: DPI indicator will flash twice.
1600 dpi: DPI indicator will flash three times.

Low battery indicator

INSTRUCTIONS.

Miscellaneous

To use the carry webbing, open the top cover and pull out the webbing.

that the 3 screws on the top cover lies directly on top of the magnets on

(T

Via Bluetooth:

. When successfully connected, the indicator will stop flashing

NOTE: The mouse supports Bluetooth 5.0.

Adjusting DPI

Please replace the battery when the indicator flashes red, indicating that the mouse is running low on power. (with less than20%)

CAUTION: RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE

To store it back, insert the webbing into the belt hole, and then clap the top cover gently.
To change the battery, lift the top cover and replace with a new AA battery, then slide the cover back on top of the mouse. Make sure

Install:

é? o/ /0
%

Low battery Indicator

Slide the switch to Bluetooth Mode.

Press the pair button for over 3 seconds to activate the
Bluetooth pairing mode. (The indictor will flash blue rapidly)

On Windows, right-click the Bluetooth icon on the right of
the task bar (or double-click the Bluetooth icon in the Control
Panel), then click Add a device > ASUS MD100 Mouse > Finish.

and remain in blue light for several seconds before it fade
off. Once the mouse is set up on your PC, it will automatically
connect to your PC the next time you turn to Bluetooth mode.

the mouse.

Uninstall:

| | Q18943_MD100_QSGiindd 1

Your package includes:
a.MD100 Mouse
b. Nano USB 2.4GHz receiver (stored inside the mouse)
c. 1x AA battery
d. Quick Start Guide
e.Warranty Card
Dimensions
Mouse: 107mm (L) x 60mm (W) x 27.8mm(H)
Dongle: 18.9mm (L) x 12mm (W) x 4.5mm (H)
Strap: 70mm (L) x 1Tmm (W) x 0.7mm (H)
Weight
Mouse: 56g (without battery)
Dongle: 1.6g
Rating
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 1.5V/50mA
Bluetooth 5.0 mode: 1.5V/50mA
Dongle: 5V/100mA
Hardware Version
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Software Version
Mouse: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
System Requirements
Win 10/ 11/macOS 10.14.6/ Chrome OS
CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)
Frequency Band
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 2403-2479 MHz
Bluetooth mode: 2402-2480 MHz
Wireless Receiver: 2403-2479 MHz
Maximum output power(EIRP)
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 4 dBm
Bluetooth mode: 0 dom
Wireless Receiver: 0 dbm

Via 2.4GHz:

1. Slide the power switch to 2.4GHz Mode.

2. :;ncsert the Nano USB receiver into an available USB port on your

3. When successfully paired to your PC, the Connection channel
indicator will light up green and then turn off.

Via Bluetooth:

1. Slide the switch to Bluetooth Mode.

2. Press the pair button for over 3 seconds to activate the
Bluetooth pairing mode. (The indictor will flash blue rapidly)

3. OnWindows, right-click the Bluetooth icon on the right of
the task bar (or double-click the Bluetooth icon in the Control
Panel), then click Add a device > ASUS MD100 Mouse >
Finish.

4. When successfully connected, the indicator will stop flashing
and remain in blue light for several seconds before it fade
off. Once the mouse is set up on your PC, it will automatically
connect to your PC the next time you turn to Bluetooth mode.

NOTE: The mouse supports Bluetooth 5.0.

Adjusting DPI

To change the DPI, press the DPI switch button.
Refer to the following for DPI indications:

800 dpi: DPI indicator will flash once.

1000 dpi: DPI indicator will flash twice.

1600 dpi: DPI indicator will flash three times.

attery indicato

Please replace the battery when the indicator flashes red, indicating
that the mouse is running low on power. (with less than20%)

CAUTION: RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE
INSTRUCTIONS.

cellaneous

To use the carry webbing, open the top cover and pull out the
webbing.

To store it back, insert the webbing into the belt hole, and then clap
the top cover gently.

To change the battery, lift the top cover and replace with a new

AA battery, then slide the cover back on top of the mouse. Make
sure that the 3 screws on the top cover lies directly on top of the
magnets on the mouse.
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Contenuto della confezione:
a.Mouse MD100
b. Ricevitore Nano USB 2.4GHz (memorizzato all'interno del mouse)
. 1 xBatteria AA
d. Guida rapida
e. Certificato di garanzia
Dimensioni
Mouse: 107mm (L) x 60mm (P) x 27.8mm(A)
Dongle: 18.9mm (L) x 12mm (P) x 4.5mm (A)
Cordino: 70mm (L) x 1Tmm (P) x 0.7mm (A)
Peso
Mouse: 569 (senza batteria)
Dongle: 1.69
Specifiche
Mouse: Modalita 2.4GHz: 1.5V/50mA
Modalita Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/50mA
Dongle: 5V/100mA
Versione hardware
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Versione software
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Requisiti di sistema
Win 10/11/mac0S 10.14.6/ Chrome OS
Tabella di uscita RF CE RED (Direttiva 2014/53/UE)
Banda di frequenza
Mouse: Modalita 2.4GHz: 2403-2479 MHz
Modalita Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Ricevitore wireles: 2403-2479 MHz
Potenza massima in uscita (EIRP)
Mouse: Modalita 2.4GHz: 4 dbm
Modalita Bluetooth: 0 dbm
Ricevitore wireles: 0 dbm

Collegamento al PC

Tramite 2.4GHz:

1. Farscorrere linterruttore di alimentazione sulla modalita 2,4
GHz.

2. Inserite il ricevitore Nano USB in una porta USB disponibile del
PC.

3. Adassociazione al PC avvenuta Lindicatore del canale di
connessione si accende in verde e poi si spegne.

Tramite Bluetooth:

1. Far scorrere l'interruttore sulla modalita Bluetooth.

2. Premere il tasto di associazione per oltre 3 secondi per attivare
la modalita di associazione Bluetooth. (L'indicatore lampeggia
rapidamente in blu)

3. InWindows cliccate con il tasto destro sull'icona Bluetooth nella
parte destra della barra delle applicazioni (o fate doppio click
sull'icona Bluetooth nel Pannello di controllo) con un mouse
collegato al PC, quindi cliccate su Aggiungi un dispositivo >
ASUS MD100 Mouse > Fine.

4. Una volta effettuata la connessione corretta, l'indicatore cessa
di lampeggiare e rimane illuminato in blu per diversi secondi
prima di scomparire. Una volta che il mouse é configurato sul
PC, si connette automaticamente al PC la prossima volta che si
passa alla modalita Bluetooth.

NOTA: Il mouse supporta gli standard Bluetooth 5.0.

Regolazione DPI

Per regolare il DPI premete il pulsante di selezione DPI. Fate
riferimento alle seguenti informazioni sull'indicatore DPI:
800 dpi: Lindicatore DPI lampeggia una volta.

1000 dpi: Lindicatore DPI lampeggia due volte.

1600 dpi: L'indicatore DPI lampeggia tre volte.

Indicatore batteria in esaurimento

Sostituire la batteria quando l'indicatore lampeggia in rosso, per
indicare che il mouse si sta scaricando. (con meno del 20%)

ATTENZIONE: Rischio di esplosione se la batteria & sostituita con
una di un altro tipo non compatibile. Smaltite le batterie usate
attenendovi alle istruzioni fornite dal produttore.

Miscellaneous

Per utilizzare la cinghia di trasporto, aprire il coperchio superiore ed
estrarre la cinghia.

Per riporlo, inserire la cinghia nel foro della cintura, quindi battere
delicatamente il coperchio superiore.

Per sostituire la batteria, sollevare il coperchio superiore e sostituirlo
con una nuova batteria AA, quindi far scorrere il coperchio sulla
parte superiore del mouse. Assicurarsi che le 3 viti sul coperchio
superiore si trovino direttamente sopra i magneti del mouse.

1a: RG56 / Nama Model Mouse: RG56 / Ha3Ba mopeni kntoua: RG56 / ax'7on naT nw: RG56 / Nazev modelu adaptéru dongle: RG56 / Nazwa modelu myszy: RG56 / Nazwa
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Contenu de la boite :
a. Souris MD100
b. Récepteur Nano USB 2,4 GHz (stocké a l'intérieur de la souris)
c. 1xPile AA
d. Guide de démarrage rapide
e. Carte de garantie
Dimensions
Souris : 107 mm (L) x 60 mm (1) x 27,8 mm (H)
Dongle: 18,9 mm (L) x 12 mm (I) x 4,5 mm (H)
Sangle : 70 mm (L) x 11 mm (I) x 0,7 mm (H)

Poids
Souris : 56 g (sans batterie)
Dongle:1,6 g

Tension nominale
Souris : Mode 2,4 GHz : 1,5V/50mA
Mode Bluetooth 5.0: 1,5V/50mA

Dongle : 5V/100mA
Version du matériel
Souris : GFSK/ Bluetooth : V1.0
Dongle : GFSK:V1.0
Version du logiciel
Souris : GFSK/ Bluetooth : V1.0
Dongle : GFSK: V1.0
Configuration requise
Windows® 10/11/ macOS 10.14.6 / Chrome OS

Tableau de sortie de fréquence radio RED
(Directive 2014/53/EU)
Bande de fréquence

Souris : Mode 2,4 GHz : 2403-2479 MHz
Mode Bluetooth : 2402-2480 MHz

Récepteur sans fil : 2403-2479MHz

Puissance de sortie maximale (P.l.R.E)

Souris : Mode 2,4 GHz : 4 dBm
Mode Bluetooth : 0 dBm

Récepteur sans fil : 0 dBm

Via RF 2,4GHz:
1. Déplacez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur le mode 2,4 GHz.

2. Insérez le récepteur USB nano dans un port USB disponible sur
votre ordinateur.

3. Aprés un appairage réussi a votre ordinateur, le voyant
lumineux du canal de connexion s'allumera briévement (vert)
avant de s'éteindre.

Via Bluetooth :
1. Déplacez l'interrupteur sur le mode Bluetooth.

2. Appuyez sur le bouton d'appairage pendant plus de 3 secondes
pour activer le mode d'appairage Bluetooth. (Le voyant
lumineux clignotera rapidement en bleu)

3. Sous Windows, faites un clic droit sur l'icéne Bluetooth situé
dans la partie droite de la barre des taches (ou double-cliquez
sur l'icone Bluetooth du panneau de configuration), puis cliquez
sur Ajouter un périphérique > MD100 Mouse (Souris MD100)
> Terminé.

4. Une fois la connexion établie, le voyant lumineux cessera de
clignoter et restera allumé en bleu pendant plusieurs secondes
avant de s'éteindre. Une fois la souris configurée sur votre
ordinateur, elle s'y connectera automatiquement la prochaine
fois que vous passerez en mode Bluetooth.

REMARQUE : La souris prend en charge la norme Bluetooth 5.0.

Réglages DPI

Pour modifier les réglages DPI, appuyez sur le bouton de sélection
du DPI.

Reportez-vous aux indications DPI suivantes :
800 dpi: Lindicateur DPI clignotera une fois.
1000 DPI: Lindicateur DPI clignotera deux fois.
1600 dpi: Lindicateur DPI clignotera trois fois.

ateur de batterie faible

Veuillez remplacer la pile lorsque le voyant lumineux clignote en
rouge, ce qui indique que le niveau d'énergie est faible. (avec moins
de 20%)

ATTENTION: RISQUE D'EXPLOSION SI LA PILE N'EST PAS
CORRECTEMENT REMPLACEE. JETEZ LES PILES USAGEES
CONFORMEMENT AUX INSTRUCTIONS DU FABRICANT.

Pour utiliser la sangle de transport, ouvrez la coque supérieure et
retirez la sangle.

Pour la ranger, insérez la sangle dans l'orifice de passage de la
sangle, puis appuyez doucement sur la coque supérieure.

Pour changer la pile, soulevez la coque supérieure et remplacez

la pile actuelle par une nouvelle pile AA, puis faites & nouveau
glisser la coque sur la souris. Assurez-vous que les 3 vis de la coque
supérieure reposent directement sur les aimants de la souris.

B KomnniekT BXopAT:
a. Mbiwb MD100
b. USB npremHuk 2,4 [Tu (xpaHNTCA BHYTPY Mbllum)
c. 1 anemeHT nuTaHnA Tvna AA
d. Kpatkoe pykoBOACTBO
e. fapaHTUIHbBIN TanoH
Pasmepbi
Mbiwb: 107 mm () x 60 mm (L) x 27,8 mm (B)
Mpuemhnk: 18,9 mvm () x 12 mm (LL) x 4,5 mm (B)
Pemewwok: 70 mm () x 11 mm (LLI) x 0,7 mm (B)
Bec
Mbiwb: 56r (6e3 6atapeek)
MpuemHnk: 1,6
Mapametpbi:
Mbiwb: pexum 2,4 My: 1,5 B/ 20 MA
pexum Bluetooth 5.0: 1,5 B/ 20 MA
MpuemHnk: 5B /100 MA
AnnapartHan Bepcua:
Mbiwb: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Mpuemunk: GFSK: V1.0
Bepcua Mo
Mbiwb: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
MpuemHnk: GFSK: V1.0

v CE (, 2014/53/EC)

AunanasoH yactor
Mbiwb: pexum 2,4 Tu: 2403-2479 My
Pexwum Bluetooth: 2402-2480 Mry
BecnpoBopgHoil npremHnk: 2403-2479 MIy
Makc b(EIRP)
Mbiwb: pexum 2.4 [Ty mode: 4 dBm
Pexwum Bluetooth: 0 gbm
BecnposogHoii npuemHuk: 0 Abm

KNo4yeHne K

Yepes 2,4 y:
1. TMepemectute Tymbnep NuTaHuA B pexum 2,4 My,

2. Mopxkniounte USB-npremHuK k ceoboaHomy nopty USB
KoMrbloTepa.

3. Mocne ycnewHoro conpseHnsa ¢ KOMMbIOTEPOM UHANKATOP
PEXnMa NOAKNIOUEHA 3arOPUTCA 3e/1eHbIM, 3aTeM NOracHeT.

Yepes Bluetooth:
1. YcTaHoBuTe nepekntoyaten B pexum Bluetooth.

2. Haxmute n iATe KHOMKY Cor 6onee 3 cekyHa
ANA aKTVBALMN PeXVMa conpsxeHna Bluetooth. (MHaukaTop
6yfeT 6bICTPO MUTraTb CUHUM LIBETOM)

3. BWindows wwenkHuTe npaBoi KHOMKoW No ukoHke Bluetooth
Cnpasa OT NaHeNV 3aay (VK ABaX/bl LENKHITE N0 MKOHKe
Bluetooth B naHenu ynpasnerus), 3atem HaxmuTe [lo6aBuTh
ycrpoiicteo > ASUS MD100 Mouse > Finish.

4. TMocne YCrewHoro NoAKNoYeHNA NHANKATOp nepecTaHeT
MUraTtb 1 3aropuTca CUHUM LiBETOM Ha HECKONbKO CeKYH[,
3aTem noracHer. [ocne NOAKNIOYEHMA MbILWN K KOMMNbIOTEPY OHa
ABTOMATUYECKN NOAKNIOUYNTCA K HEMY NPW NepeKIioYeHnn B
pexum Bluetooth.

MPUMEYAHUE: Mbiwb noagepxusaert Bluetooth 5.0.

Perynuposka DPI

ina n3merenuns DPI HaxmuTe KHonky DPI.

WHpvkatopbl DPI cmoTpuTe Huxe:

800 dpi: ViHankatop DPI MurHeT oguH pas.
1000 d| HavkaTop DPI murHet aBaxapl.
1600 dpi: ViHavkaTop DPI MyrHeT Tpuxabl.

WupvkaTop paspsaga 6atapen

3ameHnTe GaTapeto, Koraa MHAVKATOP paspsaaa 6atapeu nog
KOIeCMKOM NPOKPYTKW HaYHET MuraTb KpacHbIM LIBETOM, yKa3bliBas
Ha paspsg 6atapeu. (weHee 20% )

Mpepynpexpaenue: NPY YCTAHOBKE AKKYMYNIATOPA
HECOOTBETCTBYIOLLIEFO TUMA BO3MOXEH B3PbIB. YTunusupyiite
VICMIONb30BaHHbIi! aKKyMYNIATOP B COOTBETCTBIAM C MHCTPYKUMAMM
npoussoauTens.

PasHoe

[ins ncnonb3oBaHWA pemellika ANA NepeHoCKM OTKPOIiTe BepXHIOK
KPbILLKY 1 BbITAHWTE ero.

[ins nomelieHns ero 06paTHO BCTaBbTe PeMeLLIOK B OTBepCTMe 1
OCTOPOXHO X/OMHWTE MO BePXHei KpbILIKe.

[ins 3ameHbl 6aTapen NOAHUMUTE BEPXHIOIO KPbILLKY U yCTaHOBUTE
HOBYl0 6aTapelo AA, 3aTeM yCTaHOBMTE KPbILLIKY Ha MecTo.
Y6equTech, UTo 3 BMHTA Ha BEPXHEN KPbiLliKe PacnofokeHbl noBepx
MarHuTOB MbiLUN.
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U paquete incluye:
a. Ratén MD100
b. Receptor Nano USB de 2,4 GHz (guardado dentro del raton)
c. 1xBateria AA
d. Guia de inicio rapido
e. Tarjeta de garantia
Dimensiones
Raton: 107mm (LA) x 60mm (AN) x 27.8mm(AL)
Adaptador: 18.9mm (LA) x 12mm (AN) x 4.5mm (AL)
Correa: 70mm (LA) x TTmm (AN) x 0.7mm (AL)
Peso
Raton: 569 (sin pila)
Adaptador: 1.6g
Clasificacion
Raton: Modo de 2,4 GHz: 1.5V/50mA
Modo Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/50mA
Adaptador: 5V/100mA
Version de hardware
Raton: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Adaptador: GFSK: V1.0
Version de software
Raton: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Adaptador: GFSK: V1.0

Requisitos del sistema
Win 10/11/mac0S 10.14.6/ Chrome OS

Tabla de salida de RF RED CE (Directiva 2014/53/UE)
Banda de frecuencia
Raton: Modo de 2,4 GHz: 2403~2479MHz
Modo Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Receptor inaldmbrico: 2403~2479MHz
Potencia de salida maxima (EIRP)
Raton: Modo de 2,4 GHz: 4 dbm
Modo Bluetooth: 0 dbm
Receptor inaldmbrico: 0 dbm

Através de 2,4 GHz:

1. Desplazar el conmutador de alimentacién al modo 2,4 GHz.

2. Inserte el nanorreceptor USB en un puerto USB disponible de su
PC.

3. Cuando la asociacion se realiza correctamente con su PC, el
indicador del canal de conexion se iluminara en verde y luego
se apagara.

A través de Bluetooth:

1. Desplazar el conmutador al modo 2,4 GHz.

2. Presione el boton Asociar durante 3 segundos para activar
el modo de asociacion Bluetooth. (El indicador parpadeard
rapidamente en azul)

3. EnWindows, haga clic con el botén derecho en el icono Bluetooth
situado a la derecha de la barra de tareas (o haga doble clicen el
icono Bluetooth en el Panel de control) con un mouse conectado
asuPC. A continuacion, haga clic en Add a device (Agregar un
dispositivo) > Ratén ASUS MD100 > Finish (Finalizar).

4. Cuando se conecte correctamente, el indicador dejara de
parpadear y permanecera en luz azul durante varios segundos
antes de que se apague. Una vez que el raton esté configurado
en su PC, se conectara automaticamente a su PC la proxima vez
que cambie al modo Bluetooth.

NOTA: El raton es compatible las tecnologias Bluetooth 5.0.

Ajustar la resolucion PPP
Para cambiar el valor DPI (PPP), pulse el botén DPI (PPP). Consulte la
siguiente informacion para obtener indicaciones sobre la resolucion
806 ppp: El indicador PPP parpadeara una vez.

1000 ppp: | indicador PPP parpadearé dos veces.

1600 ppp: | indicador PPP parpadeara tres veces.

Indicador de bateria baja

Reemplace la pila cuando el indicador parpadee en rojo, lo que
significa que el ratén se esta quedando sin energia. (con menos del
20 %)

PRECAUCION: HAY RIESGO DE EXPLOSION SI LAS PILAS SE CAMBIAN
POR OTRAS DE TIPO INADECUADO. DESHAGASE DE LAS PILAS
USADAS DE ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

Para usar la correa de transporte, abra la cubierta superior y tire de
ella.

Para volver a guardarla, inserte la cinta en el orificio del cinturén y, a
continuacion, golpee suavemente la cubierta superior.

Para cambiar la pila, levante la cubierta superior y reempléacela por
una nueva pila AA. A continuacion, deslice la cubierta hacia atras
en la parte superior del ratén. Asegurese de que los 3 tornillos de la
cubierta superior estén directamente sobre de los imanes del raton.

RG56 / Nazov modelu pamitového klti¢a: RG56 / Dongle tij
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PORTUGUES

A embalagem inclui:
a. Rato MD100
b. Recetor nano USB 2.4 GHz (armazenado no interior do rato)
¢ 1xpilha AA
d. Guia de consulta rapida
e. Certificado de garantia
Dimensées
Rato: 107mm (C) x 60mm (L) x 27.8mm(A)
Adaptador: 18.9mm (C) x 12mm (L) x 4.5mm (A)
Correia: 70mm (C) x 11mm (L) x 0.7mm (A)
Peso
Rato: 569 (sem pilha)
Adaptador: 1.69
Classificagao
Rato: Modo 2.4GHz: 1.5V/50mA
Modo Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/50mA
Adaptador: 5V/100mA
Versao do hardware
Rato: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Adaptador: GFSK: V1.0
Versao do software
Rato: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Adaptador: GFSK: V1.0
Requisitos do sistema
Win 10/11/mac0S 10.14.6/ Chrome OS

Tabela de issao de radiofi
2014/53/UE):

Banda de frequéncias
Rato: Modo 2.4GHz: 2403~2479MHz
Modo Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Recetor sem fios: 2403~2479MHz
Poténcia maxima de transmissao (EIRP)
Rato: Modo 2.4GHz: 4 dbm
Modo Bluetooth: 0 dbm
Recetor sem fios: 0 dbm

ia CE RED (Diretiva

Ligacao ao PC

Através de 2,4 GHz:

. Deslize o interruptor para a posicao Modo 2,4 GHz.

2. IPnCsira o recetor Nano USB numa porta USB disponivel no seu

3. Ap6s o emparelhamento com o seu PC, o indicador de canal de
ligago ira acender em verde e apagar em seguida.

Através de Bluetooth:
1. Deslize o interruptor para o Modo Bluetooth.

2. Pressione o botdo de emp. 1to durante 3
para ativar o modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth. (O indicador
piscara rapidamente em azul)

3. No Windows, com um rato ligado ao seu PC, clique com o
botéo direito no icone de Bluetooth no lado direito da barra de
tarefas (ou faca duplo clique no icone de Bluetooth no Painel
de controlo). Em seguida, clique em Add a device (Adi
um dispositivo) Add a device > Rato ASUS MD100 >
(Concluir).

4. Quando ligado com éxito, o indicador deixaré de piscar e
permanecera aceso em azul durante vérios segundos antes de
desvanecer. Depois de configurar o rato no seu PC, este ird ligar-
se automaticamente ao PC na préxima vez que mudar para o
modo Bluetooth.

NOTA: O rato suporta Bluetooth 5.0.

Ajustar o nivel de PPP

Para alterar a definicao de PPP, prima o botéo PPP. Consulte a
seguinte tabela de indicadores de PPP:
800 PPP: O indicador de PPP ird piscar uma vez.

1000 PPP: O indicador de PPP ird piscar duas vezes.
1600 PPP: O indicador de PPP ird piscar trés vezes.

Indicador de bateria fraca

Substitua a pilha quando o indicador de bateria piscar em
vermelho, o que indica que a bateria do rato esta fraca. (inferior a
20%)

ATENGAO: RISCO DE EXPLOSAO SE A PILHA FOR SUBSTITUIDA POR
OUTRA DE TIPO INCORRETO. ELIMINE AS PILHAS USADAS DE ACORDO
COM AS INSTRUGOES.

Para utilizar a correia de transporte, abra a tampa superior e puxe a
correia para fora.
Para a voltar a guardar, insira a correia no orificio, e, em seguida,

feche cuidadosamente a tampa superior.

Para substituir a pilha, levante a tampa superior e substitua a pilha
por uma nova pilha AA e, em seqguida, volte a encaixe a tampa
superior no rato. Certifique-se de que os 3 parafusos da tampa
superior se encontram diretamente sobre os imanes do rato.

OMANIAN
Pachetul dvs include:

a. Mouse wireless MD100

b. Receptor Nano USB de 2.4 GHz (stocat in interiorul mouse-ului)
c. 1xbaterie AA

d. Ghid de pornire rapida

e. Certificat de garantie

Dimensiuni
Mouse: 107mm (L) x 60mm (W) x 27.8mm(H)
Receptor USB: 18.9mm (L) x 12mm (W) x 4.5mm (H)
Banda: 70mm (L) x 11mm (W) x 0.7mm (H)
Greutate
Mouse: 55.2g (Banda frecventa)
Receptor USB: 1.6g
Valori consum curent
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 1.5V/50mA
Bluetooth 5.0 modul: 1.5V/50mA
Receptor USB: 5V/100mA
Versiune hardware
Mouse: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Receptor USB: GFSK: V1.0
Versiune software
Mouse: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Receptor USB: GFSK: V1.0
Cerinte de sistem
Win 10/ 11/macOS 10.14.6/ Chrome OS

Tabel de iesire RF CE RED (Directiva 2014/53 / UE)
Banda de frecventa
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 2403~2479MHz
Bluetooth modul: 2402-2480 MHz
Receptor wireless: 2403~2479MHz
Puterea maxima de iesire (EIRP)
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 4 dbm
Bluetooth modul: 0 dbm
Receptor wireless: 0 dbm

Conectarea la PC

Prin conexiunea de 2,4 GHz:
1. Glisati intrerupétorul de alimentare la modul 2,4 GHz.
2. Inserati receptorul Nano USB intr-un port USB disponibil.

3. Dupa conectarea cu succes la PC-ul dvs, Indicatorul canalului de
conexiune se va aprinde verde si apoi se va stinge.

Prin conexiunea Bluetooth:
1. Glisati comutatorul la modul Bluetooth.

2. Apasati butonul de asociere timp cel putin 3 secunde pentrua
activa modul de asociere Bluetooth. (indicatorul se va aprinde
intermitent rapid cu albastru)

3. InWindows, faceti clic dreapta pe pictograma Bluetooth din
dreapta barei de activitati (sau faceti dublu clic pe pictograma
Bluetooth din Panou de control), faceti clic pe Add a device
(Adaugati un dispozitiv) > ASUS MD100 Mouse > Finish
(Termina).

4. Cand este conectat cu succes, indicatorul nu va mai clipi si va
ramane aprins albastru timp de cateva secunde inainte de a se
opri. Odata ce mouse-ul este configurat pe computer, acesta se
va conecta automat la computer urmatoarea data cand activati
modul Bluetooth.

NOTA: Mouse-ul accepta Bluetooth 5.0.

Pentru a modifica valoarea DPI, apasati pe butonul DPI. Consultati
resursele urmatoare pentru detalii referitoare la rezolutiile
disponibile:

800 dpi: Indicatorul DPI va clipi o data.

1000 d|

1600 dpi: Indicatorul DPI va clipi de trei ori.

ndicatorul DPI va clipi de doua ori.

Indicator de baterie descarcata

Inlocuiti bateria atunci cand indicatorul lumineaza intermitent in
rosu, indicand faptul ca bateria mouse-ului este consumata. (mai
putin de 20%)

ATENTIE: RISC DE EXPLOZIE DACA BATERIA ESTE INLOCUITA CU UNA
DETIP INCORECT. ARUNCATI BATERIILE UZATE IN CONFORMITATE CU
INSTRUCTIUNILE.

Pentru a utiliza chinga de transport, deschideti capacul superior si
scoateti chinga..

Pentru a o stoca, introduceti chingile in orificiul curelei, apoi
inchideti usor capacul superior.

Pentru a schimba bateria, ridicati capacul superior si inlocuiti-l cu o
baterie AA noud, apoi glisati capacul inapoi deasupra mouse-ului.

Asigurati-vé ca cele 3 suruburi de pe capacul superior se afla direct
deasupra magnetilor mouse-ului.

Q18943/ First Edition/ September 2021
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MD100 Mouse

aUsS

Mouse Model Name: MD100 / ;& 2 Z!%%: MD100 / Nome modello mouse MD100/ Mndele de la snurls MD100/ Mernb MbIwN: MD1 00/0t2
Dongle Model Name: RG56 / i% {23 85%: RG56 / Nome RG56 / M RG56 / M

24 0|5
RG56/ 532 5'_':'

BAHASA INDONESIA yKPAIHCbKA

Kemasan ini bel
a.MD100 mouse
b. USB nano penerima 2.4GHz (tersimpan dalam mouse)
. 1 baterai AA
d. Panduan Singkat
e. Kartu garansi
Dimensi

Mouse: 107mm (P) x 60mm (L) x 27.8mm(T)

Dongle: 18.9mm (P) x 12mm (L) x 4.5mm (T)

Tali: 70mm (P) x 11mm (L) x 0.7mm (T)

Berat
Mouse: 569 (tanpa baterai)
Dongle: 1.6g

Daya

Mouse: Mode 2,4 GHz: 1.5V/50mA
Mode Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/50mA
Dongle: 5V/100mA
Versi Perangkat Keras
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK:V1.0
Versi Perangkat Lunak
Mouse: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Persyaratan sistem
Win 10/11/macOS 10.14.6/ Chrome OS
Tabel Output RF CE MERAH (Petunjuk 2014/53/UE)
Pita Frekuensi
Mouse: Mode 2,4 GHz: 2403-2479 MHz
Mode Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Unit Penerima Nirkabel: 2403~2479 MHz
Daya keluaran maksimum (EIRP)
Mouse: Mode 2,4 GHz: 4 dBm
Mode Bluetooth: 0 dbm
Unit Penerima Nirkabel: 0 dbm

Menyambung ke PC

Melalui 2,4 GHz:
1. Geser tombol daya ke mode 2,4 GHz.
2. Pasangkan unit USB nano penerima ke port USB yang tersedia.

3. Setelah berhasil dipasangkan ke PC, indikator jalur Sambungan
akan menyala hijau, lalu mati.

Melalui Bluetooth:
1. Geser tombol ke mode Bluetooth.

2. Tekan tombol pemasangan selama 3 detik untuk mengaktifkan
mode pemasangan Bluetooth. (Indikator akan berkedip biru
dengan cepat)

3. DiWindows, klik kanan ikon Bluetooth di bagian kanan panel
tugas (atau klik dua kali ikon Bluetooth pada Panel Kontrol), lalu
klik Add a device (Tambahkan perangkat) > ASUS MD100
Mouse > Finish (Selesai).

4. Setelah berhasil tersambung, indikator akan berhenti berkedip
dan lampu biru tetap menyala selama beberapa detik sebelum
mati. Setelah mouse dikonfigurasikan di PC, mouse akan
tersambung secara otomatis ke PC saat mode Bluetooth
diaktifkan selanjutnya.

CATATAN: Mouse mendukung Bluetooth 5.0.

Menyesuaikan DPI
Untuk mengubah DPI, tekan tombol pengalihan DPI. Untuk indikasi
DPI, lihat informasi berikut:
ndikator DPI akan berkedip sekali.

800 dp
1000 dpi: Indikator DPI akan berkedip dua kali.
1600 dpi: Indikator DPI akan berkedip tiga kali.

Indikator baterai lemah

Ganti baterai saat indikator berkedip merah, yang menunjukkan
bahwa daya mouse hampir habis. (kurang dari 20%)

PERHATIAN: BERISIKO MELEDAK JIKA BATERAI DIGANTI DENGAN
JENIS YANG SALAH. BUANG BATERAI USANG SESUAI PETUNJUK.

Untuk menggunakan tali gantungan, buka penutup atas, lalu tarik
keluar tali gantungan.

Untuk menyimpannya kembali, masukkan tali gantungan ke
lubang sabuk, lalu tekan penutup atas secara perlahan.

Untuk mengganti baterai, angkat penutup atas, ganti dengan
baterai AA baru, lalu pasang penutup kembali ke atas mouse.
Pastikan 3 sekrup pada penutup atas tepat berada di atas magnet
mouse.

[0 KOMNNEKTY BXOAATb:
a. Muwa MD100
b. Mpwuitmau USB Nano 2,4 Ty (36epiraeTbca BcepeanHi MuLui)
c. 1x6atapes AA
d. KepiBHWLTBO ANA WBMAKOrO novaTKy ekcnnyaraLii
e. lapaHTiliHWi1 TanoH
Fa6apurtu
Mwuwa: 107 mm (a) X 60 MM (1) X 27.8 MM (B)
Apantep: 18.9 MM (g) X 12 Mmm (1) X 4.5 mm (B)
PemiHeyb: 70 Mm (g) x 11 Mm (w) x 0.7 mm (B)
Maca
Mwuwa: 56 r (6e3 akymynaTtopa)
Apantep: 1.6 1
Mapametpn
Mwuwa: Pexxum 2,4 u: 1.5 B/ 50 mA
Pexum Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5 B/ 50 mA
Apantep: 5B /100 MA
Bepcin o6nagHaHHA
Mwuwa: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Apantep: GFSK: V1.0
Bepcia N3
Mwuwa: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0
Apantep: GFSK: V1.0
Bumoru cucremu
Win 10/11/mac0S 10.14.6/ Chrome OS
BuxigHa notyxHictb PY-curnany CE RED (JupekTtnsa 2014/53/

YacroTHuii gianasoH
Mwuwa: Pexkum 2,4 Tu: 2403-2479 MIy
Pexum Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MIy
Besapotosuii npuitmay: 2403~2479 My
MakcumanbHa Hanpyra Buxogy (EIRP)
Mwwi: Pexum 2,4 TTu;: 4 pbm
Pexum Bluetooth: 0 nbm
Besppotosuit npuitvay: 0 ABm

MNigknioueHHa go N

Yepes 2,4 My:

1. TlepecyHbTe NepemyKay XUBNEHH B NONOKEHHA pexumy 2,4
M.

2. Bcraste npuitmay USB Nano ao sinbHoro nopty USB.

3. Ticna ycniwHoro noegHaHHA B napy 3 MK, iHaukaTtop kaHany
3B'A3KY 3aCBITUTHCA 3€M18HINM, @ NOTIM BUMKHETbCA.

Yepes Bluetooth:
1. lepecyHbTe nepemnkay B NonoxeHHs pexumy Bluetooth.

2. HatuckaiiTe KHONKY NO€HaHHA B Napy noHag 3 cekyHau,
106 aKTMBYBATV PEXMM NOEAHAHHA B Napy yepes Bluetooth.
(IHAMKaTOP WBMAKO MePexTITUMe BNaKNTHUM)

3. Y Windows HaTWCHiTb NpaBoio KHoMKoto nikTorpamy Bluetooth
npaBopyu Bif naHeni 3apauy (abo ABiui HAaTUCHITL NiKTOrpamy
Bluetooth Ha KoHTponbHiit NaHeni), a NoTim HaTUcHITL Add a
device (AoaaT npucrpiii) > ASUS MD100 Mouse (Muwa
ASUS MD100) > Finish (3akinuntn).

4. Tlicna ycnilwHoro NigKnioYeHHA iHANKaTop nepectaHe MepexTiTn
i 3a7MWITbCA GNaKUTHUM NPOTATOM AEKiNbKOX CeKyHA, Nepi
Hix 3racHyTv. Konu muwy HanawTosaHo ana MK, HactynHoro
pa3y BOHa aBTOMaTUYHO MiaKMounTbCA A0 MK npu yBiMKHEHHI
pexumy Bluetooth.

MPUMITKA: Muwa nigrpumye Bluetooth 5.0.

PerynioBaHHsa DPI

LLlo6 3miHMTY DPI, HaTUCHITb Ha KHOMKY Nepemukaya DPI.

3HayeHHs nokaxuuka DPI:
800 dpi: iHaukaTop DPI cnanaxHe ofuH pas.

1000 dpi: iiguKatop DPI cnanaxHe Agiui.
1600 dpi: inaukatop DPI cnanaxHe Tpuui.

|HAIIIKaT0p HNU3bKOro 3apany

3amiHiTb 6aTapeto, KONu iIHAVKATOP MEPEXTUTL YEPBOHUM,
MO3Hayaruy, Wo MILIa Ma€E HU3bKNIA 3apag (MeHwe 20%).

OBEPEXHO: PU3VK BUBYXY, AKILIO BATAPEIO 3AMIHWTV HA
HEMPABWTIbHUN TUN. YTUNI3YWTE BUKOPVICTAHI BATAPEI 3TIAHO
IHCTPYKLIN.

LLlo6 kopucTyBaTUCA peMiHLeM ANA NepeHeceHHs, BigKpumnTe
BEPXHIO KPULLIKY Ta BUTATHITb pemiHeL|b.

LLlo6 cxoBaTu 110r0 Ha MicLle, BCTaBTe pemiHeLlb B OTBIp Nacka, a
NOTIM 371€TKa 3aKPUITE BEPXHIO KPULLIKY.

LLlo6 3amiHnTK GaTapeto, MiAHIMITb BEPXHIO KPULLKY i 3aMiHITb
6atapeto AA Ha HOBY, @ NOTIM MOBEPHITb KPULLKY Ha MicLe.
MepeKoHalTeca, Wo 3 rBUHTY 3ropy Ha BEPXHIN KpULLLL
PO3TalloBaHO NPAMO Haj MarHiTamin Ha MuLL.
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BAHASA MELAYU CESTINA POLSKI

Pakej anda termasuk:
a.Tetikus MD100
b. Penerima USB Nano 2.4Ghz (disimpan di dalam tetikus)
c. 1 xbateri AA
d. Panduan Permulaan Pantas
e. Borang Maklumat Waranti
Dimensi
Tetikus: 107mm (L) x 60mm (W) x 27.8mm(H)
Anak kunci: 18.9mm (L) x 12mm (W) x 4.5mm (H)
Tali pinggang: 70mm (L) x 11Tmm (W) x 0.7mm (H)
Weight
Mouse: 569 (tanpa bateri)
Anak kunci: 1.6g
Penarafan
Tetikus: Mod 2.4GHz: 1.5V/50mA
Mod Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/250mA
Anak kunci: 5V/100mA
Versi Perkakasan
Tetikus: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Anak kunci: GFSK: V1.0
Versi Perisian
Tetikus: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Anak kunci: GFSK: V1.0
Keperluan Sistem
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Jadual Output CE RED RF (Arahan 2014/53/EU)

Jalur Frekuensi
Tetikus: Mod 2.4GHz: 2403-2479 MHz
Mod Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Penerima Wayarles: 2403-2479 MHz
Kuasa output maksimum(EIRP)
Tetikus: Mod 2.4GHz: 4 dBm
Mod Bluetooth: 0 dbm
Penerima Wayarles: 0 dbm

Menyambung ke PC

Melalui 2.4GHz:
1. Luncurkan suis kuasa kepada Mod 2.4GHz.

2. Masukkan penerima USB Nano ke dalam port USB yang tersedia
pada PC anda.

3. Apabila berjaya berpasangan dengan PC anda, petunjuk saluran
Sambungan akan menyala warna hijau dan kemudian, mati.

Melalui Bluetooth:
1. Luncurkan suis kepada Mod Bluetooth.

2. Tekan butang berpasangan selama lebih 3 saat untuk
mengaktifkan mod berpasangan Bluetooth. (Petunjuk akan
berkelip warna biru dengan cepat)

3. PadaWindows, klik kanan ikon Bluetooth di bahagian kanan bar
tugas (atau klik dua kali ikon Bluetooth dalam Panel Kawalan),
kemudian klik Add a device (Tambah peranti) > ASUS MD100
Mouse (Tetikus ASUS MD100 ) > Finish (Selesai).

4. Apabila berjaya bersambung, petunjuk akan berhenti berkelip
dan kekal menyala warna biru selama beberapa saat sebelum ia
pudar dan mati. Sebaik sahaja tetikus disediakan pada PC anda,
ia akan bersambung secara automatik ke PC anda setiap kali
anda bertukar kepada mod Bluetooth.

NOTA: Tetikus menyokong Bluetooth 5.0.

Melaraskan DPI

Untuk mengubah DPI, tekan butang suis DPI.

Rujuk berikut untuk petunjuk DPI:
800 dpi: Petunjuk DPI akan berkelip sekali.

1000 dpi: Petunjuk DPI akan berkelip dua kali.
1600 dpi: Petunjuk DPI akan berkelip tiga kali.

Petunjuk bateri lemah

Sila gantikan bateri apabila petunjuk berkelip warna merah,
menunjukkan bahawa kuasa tetikus lemah. (dengan kurang
daripada 20%)

AWAS: RISIKO BERLAKU LETUPAN JIKA BATERI DIGANTIKAN DENGAN
JENIS BATERI YANG SALAH. LUPUSKAN BATERI TERPAKAI MENGIKUT
ARAHAN.

eraneka

Untuk menggunakan webing pembawa, buka penutup atas dan
tarik keluar webing.

Untuk menyimpannya kembali, masukkan webing ke dalam lubang
tali pinggang dan kemudian, tepuk penutup atas dengan lembut.

Untuk menukar bateri, angkat penutup atas dan gantikan dengan
bateri AA baharu, kemudian luncurkan penutup kembali di
bahagian atas tetikus. Pastikan bahawa 3 skru pada penutup atas
berada betul-betul dalam kedudukan rata di atas magnet pada
tetikus.

Obsah krabice:
a. My MW100
b. Pijimac Nano USB 2,4 GHz (ulozeno uvnitt mysi)
c. 1xbaterie AA
d. Stru¢na piirucka
e. Zaru¢ni list
Rozméry
Mys: 107mm (L) x 60mm (W) x 27.8mm(H)
Modul dongle: 18.9mm (L) x 12mm (W) x 4.5mm (H)
Popruh: 70mm (L) x 11mm (W) x 0.7mm (H)
Hmotnost
Mys: 569 (bez baterie)
Modul dongle: 1.6g
Charakteristika
Mys: 2.4GHz rezim: 1.5V/50mA
ReZzim Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/50mA
Modul dongle: 5V/100mA
Verze hardwaru
Mys: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Modul dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Verze softwaru
Mys: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Modul dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Systémové pozadavky
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Tabulka RF vykonu CE RED (smérnice 2014/53/EU)

Frekvenéni pasmo
Mys: Rezim 2,4 GHz: 2403-2479 MHz
Rezim Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Bezdratovy piijimac: 2403-2479 MHz
Maximalni vystupni vykon (EIRP)
Mys: Rezim 2.4GHz: 4 dBm
Rezim Bluetooth: 0 dbm
Bezdrétovy piijimac: 0 dbm
Pri ni k POCITACI
Prostiednictvim 2,4 GHz:
1. Posurite vypinac napajeni na rezim 2,4 GHz.

2. Pripojte Nano USB piijimac k dostupnému portu USB na
pocitaci.

3. Po Uspésném sparovani s vasim pocitatem, Indikator kanalu
pfipojeni se rozsviti zelené a potom zhasne.

Prostfednictvim Bluetooth:

1. Posunite vypinac¢ do rezimu Bluetooth.

2. Stisknutim tlacitka parovani déle nez 3 sekundy aktivujte rezim
parovani Bluetooth. (Indikator bude rychle modre blikat)

3. Ve Windows, kliknéte pravym tlacitkem na ikonu Bluetooth v
task baru (nebo dvojklikem na ikonu Bluetooth v Ovladacim
panelu. S mysi pfipojenou k pocitaci, potom kliknéte na Add a
device (Pfidat zafizeni) > ASUS MD100 Mys > Dokoncit.

4. Po uspésném pfipojeni indikator pfestane blikat, nékolik
sekund bude svitit modfe a poté zhasne. Po nainstalovani mysi
v pocitaci se pfi pfistim zapnuti rezimu Bluetooth automaticky
pfipoji k pocitaci.

POZNAMKA: Tato my3i podporuje Bluetooth 5.0.

Nastaveni DPI

Chcete-li zménit DPI, stisknéte tlacitko DPI.

Viz nasledujici informace o indikatorech DPI:
1000 dpi: Indikator DPI jednou blikne.
1600 dpi: Indikator DPI dvakrat blikne.
2400 dpi: Indikator DPI tfikrét blikne.

Indikator nizkého napéti baterie

Kdyz indikétor blika ¢ervené, znamena to, ze se my3 vybiji. Vyménte
baterii. (s méné nez 20 %)

POZOR: NEBEZPEC VYBUCHU BATERIE V PRIPADE VYMENY ZA
NESPRAVNY TYP. POUZITE BATERIE ZLIKVIDUJTE PODLE POKYNU.

Chcete-li pouzivat popruh pro prenaseni, otevrete horni kryt a
vytahnéte popruh.

Chcete-li jej ulozit zpét, vlozte popruh do otvoru opasku a potom
opatrné zaklapnéte horni kryt.

Chcete-li vyménit baterii, zvednéte horni kryt, vloZte novou baterii
AA a potom zasurite kryt zpét na horni stranu mysi. Zkontrolujte,
zda 3 3roubky na hornim krytu spocivaji pfimo na horni strané
magneti na mysi.

Opakowanie zawiera:
a.Mysz MD100
b. Odbiornik Nano U SB 2.4 GHz (przechowywany w myszy)
c. 1 x baterie AA
d. Instrukcja szybkiego uruchomienia
e. Karta gwarancyjna
Wymiary
Mysz: 107mm (D) x 60mm (S) x 27.8mm(W)
Klucz: 18.9mm (D) x 12mm (S) x 4.5mm (W)
Pasek: 70mm (D) x 11Tmm (S) x 0.7mm (W)
Masa
Mysz: 569 (bez baterii)
Klucz: 1.6g
Ocena
Mysz: Tryb 2,4 GHz 1.5V/50mA
Tryb Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/50mA
Klucz: 5V/100mA
Wersja sprzetu
Mysz: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Klucz: GFSK: V1.0
Wersja oprogramowania
Mysz: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Klucz: GFSK: V1.0
Wymagania systemowe
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Tabela mocy wyjsciowe RF RED CE (dyrektywa 2014/53/UE)

Pasmo czestotliwosci
Mysz: Trybu 2.4GHz: 2403-2479 MHz

Trybu Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Odbiornik bezprzewodowy: 2403-2479 MHz
Maksymalna moc wyjsciowa (EIRP)
Mysz: Trybu 2.4GHz: 4 dBm

Trybu Bluetooth: 0 dbm
Odbiornik bezprzewodowy: 0 dbm

Podtaczanie do kompute

W przypadku 2,4 GHz:
1. Przesun przetacznik zasilania do trybu 2,4 GHz.

2. Wi6z odbiornik nano USB do dostepnego portu USB w
komputerze.

3. Po pomysinym sparowaniu z komputerem, wskaznik kanatu
potaczenia zaswieci sie na zielono, a nastepnie zgasnie.

W przypadku Bluetooth:

1. Przesun przetacznik do trybu Bluetooth.

2. Nacisnij przycisk parowania i przytrzymaj go przez ponad 3
sekundy, aby uaktywnic tryb parowania Bluetooth. (Wskaznik
zacznie migac szybko na niebiesko)

3. W systemie Windows kliknij prawym przyciskiem myszy
ikone Bluetooth na pasku zadan po prawej stronie (lub
kliknij dwukrotnie ikone Bluetooth w Panelu sterowania), po
podtaczeniu myszy do komputera. Nastepnie kliknij kolejno
pozycje Add a device (Dodaj urzadzenie) > ASUS MD100 Mysz
> Finish (Zakoncz).

4. Po pomysinym potaczeniu wskaznik przestanie miga¢, bedzie
$wieci¢ przez kilka sekund na niebiesko, po czym zgasnie. Po
skonfigurowaniu myszy na komputerze bedzie si¢ ona taczy¢ z
nim automatycznie przy kolejnym wiaczeniu trybu Bluetooth.

UWAGA: Mysz obstuguije standard Bluetooth 5.0.

Regulacja DPI

Aby zmieni¢ rozdzielczos¢ DPI, naci$nij przycisk DPI. Sprawdz
nastepujace wskazniki DPI:
1000 dpi: Wskaznik DPI zamiga raz.

1600 dpi: Wskaznik DP| zamiga dwa razy.

2400 dpi: Wskaznik DPI zamiga trzy razy.

Wskaznik niskiego poziomu
natadowania baterii

Gdy wskaznik zacznie migac na czerwono, co oznacza stan
roztadowywania si¢ myszy, nalezy wymienic bateri¢ na nowa.
(poziom natadowania nizszy niz 20%)

PRZESTROGA: RYZYKO WYBUCHU W PRZYPADKU WYMIANY BATERII
NA BATERIE NIEPRAWIDEOWEGO TYPU. ZUZYTE BATERIE NALEZY
UTYLIZOWAC ZGODNIE Z INSTRUKCJAMI.

Pozostate informacje
Aby skorzystac z paska do przenoszenia, otwérz
wyciagnij pasek.

Aby go ponownie schowac, wsun pasek do otworu, a nastepnie
zamknij delikatnie gérna pokrywe.

na pokrywe

Aby wymieni¢ baterig, otwdrz gorng pokrywe i widz nowa baterie
AA, a nastepnie wsur z powrotem pokrywe na mysz. Upewnij

sig, ze 3 $ruby na pokrywie gornej s utozone bezposrednio nad
magnesami myszy.

SLOVENSK

Vase balenie obsahuje

a.MD100 Mys

b. 2,4 GHz Nano USB prijimac (ulozeny v mysi)

c.1xAA batéria

d. Stru¢ny névod na pouzivanie

e. Zarucny list

Rozmery
Mys: 107mm (D) x 60mm (S) x 27.8mm(V)
Hardvérovy kit¢: 18.9mm (D) x 12mm (5) x 4.5mm (V)
Remienok: 70mm (D) x 11mm ($) x 0.7mm (V)

Hmotnost

Mys: 569 (bez batérie)

Hardvérovy klu¢: 1.6g
Menovity

Mys3: 2,4 Ghz rezim: 1.5V/50mA

Rezim Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/50mA

Hardvérovy klac: 5V/100mA
Verzia hardvéru

Mys: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0

Hardvérovy klu¢: GFSK: V1.0
Verzia softvéru

Mys: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0

Hardvérovy klu¢: GFSK: V1.0
Poziadavky na systém
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Tabulka vykonov CE RED RF (Smernica ¢. 2014/53/EU)
Frekvenéné pasmo
Mys: 2,4 Ghz rezim: 2403-2479 MHz

Rezim Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz
Bezdrétovy prijimac: 2403~2479MHz
Maximalny vystupny vykon (EIRP)
Mys3: 2,4 Ghz rezim: 4 dBm
Rezim Bluetooth: 0 dbm

Bezdrétovy prijimac: 0 dbm

Povezovanje z racunal

Prostrednictvom 2,4 GHz:

om

1. Hlavny vypinac prepnite do rezimu 2,4 GHz.
2. Nano USB prijimac zasuiite do volného USB portu.

3. Po Gspesnom sparovani s vasim pocitatom bude svietit zelena
kontrolka spojovacieho kanala a potom zhasne.

Cez rozhranie Bluetooth:
1. Vypina¢ prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

2. Ak chcete aktivovat rezim parovania cez Bluetooth, stlacte
tlacidlo parovania a podrzte ho na 3 sekundy. (Modra kontrolka
bude rychle blikat)

3. Vopera¢nom systéme Windows kliknite pravym tlacidlom
na ikonu Bluetooth v pravej casti panela tloh (alebo dvakrat
kliknite na Na ikonu Bluetooth na ovladacom paneli) a potom
kliknite na moznosti Add a device (Pridat zariadenie > My3
ASUS MD100 > Finish (Dokonéit).

4. Kontrolka prestane po tspe$nom pripojeni blikat a na niekolko
sekund zostane svietit modranez nezhasne. Mys sa po
nastaveni vo vasom pocitaci automaticky pripoji k po¢itacu, ked'
nabudice zapnete rezim Bluetooth.

POZNAMKA: Tito mys podporuje Bluetooth 5.0.

Nastavenie DPI
Ak chcete zmenit hodnotu DPI, stlacte tlacidlo DPI.

Indikatory DPI najdete v nasledujucich ¢astiach:
800 dpi: Kontrolka DPI blikne raz.

1000 dpi: Kontrolka DPI blikne dvakrat.

1600 dpi: Kontrolka DPI blikne trikrat.

Kontrolka slabej batérie

Ked'blikd ¢ervena kontrolka, batériu vymerite, pretoze mys bezi na

nizky vykon. (menej ako 20 %)

UPOZORNENIE: RIZIKO VYBUCHU BATERIE \ PRiPADE JEJ
NAHRADENIA NESPRAVNYM TYPOM. POUZITE BATERIE LIKVIDUJTE V
SULADE S POKYNMI.

Ak chcete pouzivat prenosny popruh, otvorte horny kryt a
vytiahnite popruh.

Ak chcete popruh ulozit spat, vlozte do do otvoru pre popruh a
potom jemne tuknite na horny kryt.

Ak chcete vymenit batériu, nadvihnite horny kryt a vymerite ju za
novt batériu AAA. Potom kryt na vrchu mysi zasunte spét. Uistite sa,
Ze 3 skrutky na hornom kryte spocivaju priamo na vrchu magnetov
na mysi.

del

D100 / Modell der| Maus MD100

MAGYAR

A jaako oket tar

a.MD100 Egér
b. Nano USB 2,4 GHz-es vevé (az egérben tarolva)

c.1xAAelem
d. Gyors tizembe helyezési Gtmutatéd
e. Garantikort

Méretei

Egér: 107mm (H) x 60mm (Sz) x 27.8mm(M)

Ceruza: 18.9mm (H) x 12mm (Sz) x 4.5mm (M)

Szij: 70mm (H) x 17mm (S2) x 0.7mm (M)
Tomege

Egér: 569 (elem nélkiil)

Ceruza: 1.69
Névleges

Egér: 2.4GHz mdd: 1.5V/50mA

Bluetooth 5.0 méd: 1.5V/50mA

Ceruza: 5V/100mA
Hardver verzié

Egér: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0

Ceruza: GFSK:V1.0
Szoftver verzi6é

Egér: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V1.0

Ceruza: GFSK: V1.0
Rendszerkovetelmények
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CE RED RF Ki (2014/53/EU di i
Frekvenciasav
Egér: 2.4GHz méd: 2403-2479 MHz

Bluetooth méd: 2402-2480 MHz
Vezetél nélkiili vevé: 2403~2479MHz
Maximalis kimeneti teljesitmény (EIRP)
Egér: 2.4GHz mo6d: 4 dBm
Bluetooth méd: 0 dbm

Vezetél nélkiili vevé: 0 dbm

4 pabrs

Kapcsolédas a P
2,4 GHz-en:
1. Cslsztassa a tapellatas kapcsol6t 2,4 GHz allasba.

2. lllessze be az Nano USB vevét egy rendelkezésre &l16 USB
portba.

3. Amikor sikeresen pérositva van a PC-vel, a Csatlakozas csatorna
jelz6fénye felgyal z6ld fénnyel, majd kialszik.

Bluetooth-on keresztiil:
1. Csusztassa a kapcsolot Bluetooth médba.

2. Nyomja meg a parositds gombot 3 masodpercig, majd aktivalja
a Bluetooth parositas modot. (A jelzéfény kék fénnyel gyorsan
villog)

3. Windows rendszeren kattintson jobb gombbal a Bluetooth
ikonon a télca jobb oldalan (vagy kattintson kett6t a Vezérlépult
Bluetooth ikonjan), majd kattintson az Eszkéz hozzaadasa >
ASUS MD100 egér > Kész gombon.

4. Amikor sikeresen csatlakozott, a jelz6fény villogésa ledll és kék
fénnyel vildgit néhany méasodpercig miel6tt kialszik. Amikor az
egér be van éllitva a PC-n, automatikusan csatlakozik a PC-hez
kévetkez6 alkalommal amikor bekapcsolja a Bluetooth médot.

MEGJEGYZES: Az egér timogatja a Bluetooth 5.0 szabvényt.

DPI beallitasa
A DPI médositasahoz nyomja meg a DPI valtas gomb.

nyeket illetéen lasd az alabbi tablazatot:
DPI jelzéfény egyszer felvillan.

1000 dpi: A DPI jelzéfény kétszer felvillan.
1600 dpi: A DPI jelzéfény haromszor felvillan.

Alacsony elemfesziiltség jelzofény

Kérjtik cserélje ki az elemeket ha a jelzéfény vorosen villog, jelezve
hogy az egér tépfesziiltsége alacsony. (kevesebb mint 20%)

VIGYAZAT: A NEM MEGFELELO AKKUMULATOR HASZNALATA
ROBBANASVESZELYES AZ UTMUTATASOKNAK MEGFELELOEN
SZABADULJON MEG A HASZNALT AKKUMULATORTOL.

Egyebek

A hordoz6 halé hasznélatahoz nyissa fel a fedelét és hizza ki a
halot.

A térolashoz tegye vissza a halot a lyukba és nyomja ré finoman a
fedelet.

Az elemek cseréjéhez emelje fel a tetejét és cserélje ki Uj AA
elemekkel, majd csusztassa vissza a fedelet az egér tetején.
Gy6z6djon meg, hogy a tetén levo 3 csavar kozvetleniil az egéren
levé méagneseken van.

klucza sprze

DEUTSCH

Im Lieferumfang sind enthalten:
a.MD100 Maus
b. Nano-USB-2,4-GHz-Empfénger (in der Maus verstaut)
c. 1x AA Batterie
d. Schnellstartanleitung
e. Garantiekarte
Abmessungen
Maus: 107 mm (L) x 60 mm (B) x 27,8 mm (H)
Dongle: 18,9 mm (L) x 12 mm (B) x 4,5 mm (H)
Trageband: 70 mm (L) x 11 mm (B) x 0,7 mm (H)
Gewicht
Maus: 56 g (ohne Batterie)
Dongle: 1,6 g
Leistung
Maus: 2,4-GHz-Modus: 1,5V /50 mA
Bluetooth-5.0-Modus: 1,5V /50 mA
Dongle:5V/100 mA
Hardware-Version
Maus: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Software-Version
Maus: GFSK / Bluetooth: V1.0
Dongle: GFSK: V1.0
Systemanforderungen
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CE RED Strahlungsabgabetabelle (Richtlinie 2014/53/EU)
Frequenzband
Maus: 2,4-GHz-Modus: 2403~2479 MHz
Bluetooth-Modus: 2402-2480 MHz
Wireless-Empfanger: 2403~2479 MHz
Maximale Ausgangsleistung (EIRP)
Maus: 2,4-GHz-Modus: 4 dBm
Bluetooth-Modus: 0 dBm
Wireless-Empfanger: 0 dBm

Anschluss am PC

Per 2,4 GHz:
1. Schieben Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter in den 2,4-GHz-Modus.

2. Stecken Sie den Nano-USB-Empfanger in einen verfiigbaren
USB-Anschluss Ihres PCs.

3. Wenn die Kopplung mit Ihrem PC erfolgreich verlief, leuchtet
die Anzeige des Verbindungskanals griin auf und schaltet sich
dann ab.

Per Bluetooth:

1. Schieben Sie den Schalter in den Bluetooth-Modus.

2. Driicken Sie die Koppeln-Taste langer als 3 Sekunden, um den
Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren. (Die Anzeige blinkt
schnell blau.)

3. Rechtslicken Sie unter Windows auf das Bluetooth-Symbol
rechts in der Taskleiste (oder doppelklicken Sie auf das
Bluetooth-Symbol in der Systemsteuerung). Klicken Sie dann
auf Add a device (Gerit hinzufiigen) > ASUS MD100 Mouse
(ASUS MD100 Maus) > Finish (Fertigstellen).

4. Bei erfolgreicher Verbindung hort die Anzeige auf zu blinken
und bleibt einige Sekunden blau, bevor sie verblasst. Sobald die
Maus auf Inrem PC eingerichtet ist, stellt sie automatisch eine
Verbindung zu Ihrem PC her, wenn Sie das néchste Mal in den
Bluetooth-Modus wechseln.

HINWEIS: Die Maus unterstiitzt Bluetooth 5.0.

DPI-Anpassung

Um den DPI-Wert zu dndern, driicken Sie die DPI-Umschalttaste.
Beachten Sie das Folgende zur DPI-Anzeige:

800 dpi: Die DPI-Anzeige blinkt einmal.

1000 dpi: Die DPI-Anzeige blinkt zweimal.

1600 dpi: Die DPI-Anzeige blinkt dreimal.

Bitte ersetzen Sie die Batterie, wenn die Anzeige rot blinkt, was
darauf hinweist, dass die Maus nur noch mit wenig Batteriestrom
arbeitet. (mit weniger als 20%)

ACHTUNG: FALLS DIE BATTERIE DURCH EINEN FALSCHEN TYP

ERSETZT WIRD, BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR. ENTSORGEN SIE
GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN ANGABEN DES
HERSTELLERS.

Um das Trageband zu verwenden, &ffnen Sie die obere Abdeckung
und ziehen Sie das Trageband heraus.

Um es wieder zu verstauen, setzen Sie das Trageband in die
Koppeléffnung ein und klappen Sie dann die obere Abdeckung
vorsichtig zu.

Um die Batterie auszuwechseln, heben Sie die obere Abdeckung
an und setzen Sie eine neue AA-Batterie ein. Schieben Sie dann die
Abdeckung zurlick auf die Oberseite der Maus. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass die 3 Schrauben auf der oberen Abdeckung direkt auf den
Magneten der Maus aufliegen.
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Notices

c € CE Mark Warning

This is a Class B product, in a domestic environment, this
product may cause radio interference, in which case the user
may be required to take adequate measures.
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ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment
to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe
in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our
products, batteries, other components, as well as the packaging
materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for
the detailed recycling information in different regions.

CAUTION! DO NOT throw this product in municipal waste. This
product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts
and recycling. The symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin

Eindicates that the product (electrical, electronic equipment
and mercury-containing button cell battery) should not be

— placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal
of electronic products.

English Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 (S.I. 2017/1206).
Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is available at https://
www.asus.com/support/.

English Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of
conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

Francais Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de 'UE
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est
conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes de la
directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre
téléchargée a partir du site internet suivant : https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Deutsch i hte EU klarung
ASUSTeK Computer INC hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU Der gesamte Text der EU-
Konformitétserklarung ist verfiigbar unter: https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Italiano Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo
dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni
pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della
dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo: https:/
www.asus.com/support/.

Cestina Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé EU

Spole¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni
spliuje zékladni pozadavky a dalsi pfislusna ustanoveni smérnice
2014/53/ EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na
adrese https://www.asus.com/support/.

Magyar Egy (i EU
Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkoz
megfelel az 2014/53/EU sz. |ranye|v alapveté kovetelmenyelnek és
egyéb vonatkozo rendelk inek. AZEU lel6ségi nyilatkozat
teljes szovegét a kovetkez6 weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://
www.asus.com/support/.

Polski Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie
to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi
postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. Petny tekst deklaracji
zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Portugués Declaragao de Conformidade Simplificada da UE

A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes
relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaracao
de conformidade da UE esta disponivel em https://www.asus.com/
support/.
Romana Declaratie de conformitate UE, versiune
simplificat

Prin prezenta, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv este
in conformitate cu reglementérile esentiale si cu celelalte prevederi
relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declaratiei de
conformitate UE este disponibil la adresa https://www.asus.com/
support/.
Pyccknii YnpoujeHHoe 3aABeHNe 0 COOTBETCTBUN
eBponeincKoil gupeKkTuBe

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3aABnseT, 4To yCTPOCTBO COOTBETCTBYET
OCHOBHbIM TpeﬁOBaHMRM W Apyrum COOTBETCTBYIOLMM YC/TOBUAM
AvpekTyBbl 2014/53/EU. MonHbIi TEKCT feKNapaLmn COOTBETCTBUA
EC pocTyneH Ha https://www.asus.com/support/.

Espanol Declaracién de conformidad simplificada para la
V]

Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo
cumple los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de

la directiva 2014/53/EU. En https://www.asus.com/support/ estd

disponible el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad para
la UE,

,r" Ka Cnp pauis npo Bi, igHiCTD
Hopmam €C

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3aABnse, WO Lien NpUCTPilt BiANoBifae

OCHOBHMM BMMOTaM Ta iHWWVM BifNOBiAHIM BUMOram [UpeKTnem

2014 /53 / EU. ToBHUI TeKCT AeKnapallii BignosigHocTi Hopmam €EC

AOCTYNHWIA Ha https://www.asus.com/support/.

Nederlands le EU-conf
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoel aan
de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is
beschikbaar op https://www.asus.com/support/.

India E-waste (Management) Rules 2016

This product complies with the “India E-Waste (Management) Rules,
2016"and prohibits use of lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium,
polybrominated biphenyls(PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl
ethers (PBDEs) in concentrations exceeding 0.1 % by weight in
homogenous materials and 0.01 % by weight in homogenous
materials for cadmium, except for the exemptions listed in Schedule
Il of the Rule.

ASUS products sold in Vietnam, on or after September 23, 2011,meet
the requirements of the Vietnam Circular 30/2011/TT-BCT.

Cac san pham ASUS ban tai Viét Nam, vao ngay 23 thang 9 ndm2011
tré vé sau, déu phai dap tng cac yéu cau clia Thong tu 30/2011/TT-
BCT clia Viét Nam.
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Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurin a
particular installation.
If this equipment does not cause harmful interference to radio
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
«  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
«  Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
«  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by
the grantee of this device could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

RF exposure warning

The equipment complies with FCC RF exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment.

The equipment must not be co-located or operating in conjunction
with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077

FC

Asus Computer International
48720 Kato Rd, Fremont, CA 94538,
(510)739-3777/(510)608-4555

Responsible Party:
Address:
Phone/Fax No:

hereby declares that the product

Product Name :
Model Number :

MD100 Mouse, ASUS Marshmallow Mouse
MD100(Mouse), RGS6(Dongle)

compliance statement:
p)

‘This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Ver. 130620
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TR Address:  1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan
E‘i*; —lolo o o o Tel: +886-2-2894-3447

Y
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" Authorised representative in Europe
I e
e Address: HARKORT STR 21-23, D~ 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY
Pelfi —1019 o o o Authorized r in United Ki
551, “O” FRIRZIANRY I Z o e a AR v o by ASUSTeK (UK)  LIMITED
LY, Address: 1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch
2. " FIRZIAR Y AR I H . Street, London, EC3M 6BL, England, United

Kingdom

Regional notice for Singapore 9

Complies with This ASUS product complies with IMDA ~ Authorized Distributor in Turkey
IMDA Standards |  Standards. Arena Bilgisayar Sanayi ve Ticaret A.S.

DB103778 Address: Merkez Mahallesi Gokttirk Cad. No:4 34077
Goktiirk,Eyiip /ISTANBUL
There are no restrictions of using this product in EU. Tel: 0212 364 64 64
Fax: 021231046 80
Web: www.arena.com.tr
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China RoHS EFUP CE Mark R31018
Labelling RoHS
EAC Certification Logo Ukraine Certification Logo

EAL
€3 Bluetooth

Operating Temperature : 0 ~ 40°C
Operating Humidity : 20 ~ 85%
Non-Operating Temperature : -40 ~ 60°C
Non-Operating Temperature : 20 ~ 95%

€

Authorised Technical Service info as below:
Arena Bilgisayar Sanayi ve Ticaret A.S.

Address: Ramazanoglu Mah. Transtek Caddesi No:2 34906
Pendik/ISTANBUL

Tel: 021236467 00

Fax: 021231046 86

AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur.

0 npeac T80 B Poccun

Topavan nunua Cnyx6bl TeXHMYECKON NoaaepXKn B Poccun:
BecnnatHblii deaepanbHbI HOMep ANA 3BOHKOB Mo Poccuu:
8-800-100-2787

Homep ans nonb3osatenen B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpems pa6orbi: MH-TT, 09:00 - 21:00 (MO MOCKOBCKOMY BPeMeHM)
OduumanbHble cantbl ASUS B Poccun:

WWW.asus.ru

www.asus.com/ru/support
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